
#1 Men's 60 Meters

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 JACQUES, Brodie JR Worcester State 7.08

2 FELIX, Nate SR Fitchburg St. 7.15

3 AHLERS, Tommy SO Keene State 7.16

4 LACY, Derek Umass Running Clu 7.22

5 LAW, Aidan SO Keene State 7.23

6 ANSAH, Keenan FR Fitchburg St. 7.26

7 BIGGS, Dylan FR Trinity (Conn.) 7.27

8 CICCOLINI, Brandon Umass Running Clu 7.28

(Top 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 FELIX, Nate SR Fitchburg St. 7.11q 2(1)

2 JACQUES, Brodie JR Worcester State 7.12q 1(1)

3 LACY, Derek Umass Running Clu 7.21q 2(2)

4 CICCOLINI, Brandon Umass Running Clu 7.24q 1(2)

5 AHLERS, Tommy SO Keene State 7.26q 2(3)

6 BIGGS, Dylan FR Trinity (Conn.) 7.27q 2(4)

7 LAW, Aidan SO Keene State 7.32q 4(1)

8 ANSAH, Keenan FR Fitchburg St. 7.34q 5(1)

9 MERCADO, Lennox FR Fitchburg St. 7.48 1(3)

10 BATE, Stephen Umass Running Clu 7.49 7.481 5(2)

11 LEBLANC, Alex SO Keene State 7.49 7.488 5(3)

12 MCKENNA, Nolan JR Trinity (Conn.) 7.49 7.490 3(1)

13 GJELTEMA, Corey FR Worcester State 7.52 3(2)

14 MORGAN, Avery Umass Running Clu 7.58 7.573 3(3)

15 ALCINDER, Khael FR Fitchburg St. 7.58 7.578 3(4)

16 CLARKE, Nolan FR Worcester State 7.63 5(4)

17 CASTILLO-CLOTTIER JR, Alvara FR Fitchburg St. 7.65 4(2)

18 MADDEN, Jaiden FR Fitchburg St. 7.74 5(5)

19 CASIANO, Giovanni JR Worcester State 7.75 4(3)

20 BOURASSA, Liam SO Fitchburg St. 7.76 3(5)

21 MORAN, Andrew JR Trinity (Conn.) 7.83 7.825 4(4)

22 PAOLUCCI, Anthony SR Worcester State 7.83 7.827 1(4)

23 CHIAPPINELLI, Emanuele SO Trinity (Conn.) 7.84 5(6)

24 GAY, Owen FR Keene State 8.05 2(5)

25 KITENDA, Makarios FR Worcester State 8.06 2(6)

26 MONETTE, Cam SO Fitchburg St. 8.15 1(5)

27 JEJE, Marzooq Umass Running Clu 8.17 4(5)

28 LATUILLIPE, Caden FR Keene State 8.25 8.241 4(6)

29 LANG, Josh FR Keene State 8.25 8.243 3(6)

30 GUILLETTE, Logan FR Keene State 8.41 1(6)

31 DONELAN, Cole SO Fitchburg St. 8.51 2(7)
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#1 Men's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 5

1 JACQUES, Brodie JR Worcester State 7.12q

2 CICCOLINI, Brandon Umass Running Clu 7.24q

3 MERCADO, Lennox FR Fitchburg St. 7.48

4 PAOLUCCI, Anthony SR Worcester State 7.83 7.827

5 MONETTE, Cam SO Fitchburg St. 8.15

6 GUILLETTE, Logan FR Keene State 8.41

Heat 2 of 5

1 FELIX, Nate SR Fitchburg St. 7.11q

2 LACY, Derek Umass Running Clu 7.21q

3 AHLERS, Tommy SO Keene State 7.26q

4 BIGGS, Dylan FR Trinity (Conn.) 7.27q

5 GAY, Owen FR Keene State 8.05

6 KITENDA, Makarios FR Worcester State 8.06

7 DONELAN, Cole SO Fitchburg St. 8.51

Heat 3 of 5

1 MCKENNA, Nolan JR Trinity (Conn.) 7.49 7.490

2 GJELTEMA, Corey FR Worcester State 7.52

3 MORGAN, Avery Umass Running Clu 7.58 7.573

4 ALCINDER, Khael FR Fitchburg St. 7.58 7.578

5 BOURASSA, Liam SO Fitchburg St. 7.76

6 LANG, Josh FR Keene State 8.25 8.243

Heat 4 of 5

1 LAW, Aidan SO Keene State 7.32q

2 CASTILLO-CLOTTIER JR, Alvara FR Fitchburg St. 7.65

3 CASIANO, Giovanni JR Worcester State 7.75

4 MORAN, Andrew JR Trinity (Conn.) 7.83 7.825

5 JEJE, Marzooq Umass Running Clu 8.17

6 LATUILLIPE, Caden FR Keene State 8.25 8.241

Heat 5 of 5

1 ANSAH, Keenan FR Fitchburg St. 7.34q

2 BATE, Stephen Umass Running Clu 7.49 7.481

3 LEBLANC, Alex SO Keene State 7.49 7.488

4 CLARKE, Nolan FR Worcester State 7.63

5 MADDEN, Jaiden FR Fitchburg St. 7.74

6 CHIAPPINELLI, Emanuele SO Trinity (Conn.) 7.84

#3 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 LAW, Aidan SO Keene State 23.10 1(1)

2 MCKENNA, Nolan JR Trinity (Conn.) 23.21 1(2)

3 CANGEMI, Ben Umass Running Clu 23.82 3(1)

4 BIGGS, Dylan FR Trinity (Conn.) 23.88 5(1)

5 CICCOLINI, Brandon Umass Running Clu 24.01 2(1)

6 CASTILLO-CLOTTIER JR, Alvara FR Fitchburg St. 24.10 1(3)

7 LEBLANC, Alex SO Keene State 24.19 2(2)
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
8 DEAGUIAR, Jonathan SO Keene State 24.25 3(2)

9 MERCADO, Lennox FR Fitchburg St. 24.31 4(1)

10 O'DONNELL, Keith FR Keene State 24.63 3(3)

11 HENNEDY, Samuel SR Keene State 24.81 3(4)

12 CLARKE, Nolan FR Worcester State 25.06 7(1)

13 SMITH, Max SO Keene State 25.09 6(1)

14 NIMIROSKI, Alex FR Keene State 25.13 4(2)

15 KOUKAL-KOLLIE, Donovan FR Trinity (Conn.) 25.17 7(2)

16 CHRISTIMAN, Jax FR Worcester State 25.47 8(1)

17 MORIELLO, Jesse FR Fitchburg St. 25.56 2(3)

18 ELMI, Omar SO Fitchburg St. 25.57 9(1)

19 DARLING, Jack JR Trinity (Conn.) 25.58 6(2)

20 FARLEY, Cam FR Fitchburg St. 25.79 9(2)

21 MADDEN, Jaiden FR Fitchburg St. 25.89 5(2)

22 KITENDA, Makarios FR Worcester State 26.39 8(2)

23 GOMEZ, Alan SO Worcester State 26.40 7(3)

24 RADDER, Matthew SR Fitchburg St. 26.90 9(3)

25 GAY, Owen FR Keene State 26.95 26.942 7(4)

26 LATUILLIPE, Caden FR Keene State 26.95 26.947 6(3)

27 LANG, Josh FR Keene State 27.20 6(4)

28 JEJE, Marzooq Umass Running Clu 27.36 4(3)

29 PAOLUCCI, Anthony SR Worcester State 27.77 8(3)

LACY, Derek Umass Running Clu FS 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 9

1 LAW, Aidan SO Keene State 23.10

2 MCKENNA, Nolan JR Trinity (Conn.) 23.21

3 CASTILLO-CLOTTIER JR, Alvara FR Fitchburg St. 24.10

Section 2 of 9

1 CICCOLINI, Brandon Umass Running Clu 24.01

2 LEBLANC, Alex SO Keene State 24.19

3 MORIELLO, Jesse FR Fitchburg St. 25.56

Section 3 of 9

1 CANGEMI, Ben Umass Running Clu 23.82

2 DEAGUIAR, Jonathan SO Keene State 24.25

3 O'DONNELL, Keith FR Keene State 24.63

4 HENNEDY, Samuel SR Keene State 24.81

Section 4 of 9

1 MERCADO, Lennox FR Fitchburg St. 24.31

2 NIMIROSKI, Alex FR Keene State 25.13

3 JEJE, Marzooq Umass Running Clu 27.36

Section 5 of 9

1 BIGGS, Dylan FR Trinity (Conn.) 23.88

2 MADDEN, Jaiden FR Fitchburg St. 25.89

MARY GRINAKER INVITATIONAL
Northhampton, MA
Smith College-Indoor Track & Tennis

Host: Smith College
Saturday, December 2, 2023

MEET OFFICIALS
Timing:
Speed Sport Timing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 12/2/2023 4:03 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 3



#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

LACY, Derek Umass Running Clu FS

Section 6 of 9

1 SMITH, Max SO Keene State 25.09

2 DARLING, Jack JR Trinity (Conn.) 25.58

3 LATUILLIPE, Caden FR Keene State 26.95 26.947

4 LANG, Josh FR Keene State 27.20

Section 7 of 9

1 CLARKE, Nolan FR Worcester State 25.06

2 KOUKAL-KOLLIE, Donovan FR Trinity (Conn.) 25.17

3 GOMEZ, Alan SO Worcester State 26.40

4 GAY, Owen FR Keene State 26.95 26.942

Section 8 of 9

1 CHRISTIMAN, Jax FR Worcester State 25.47

2 KITENDA, Makarios FR Worcester State 26.39

3 PAOLUCCI, Anthony SR Worcester State 27.77

Section 9 of 9

1 ELMI, Omar SO Fitchburg St. 25.57

2 FARLEY, Cam FR Fitchburg St. 25.79

3 RADDER, Matthew SR Fitchburg St. 26.90

#5 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 CANGEMI, Ben Umass Running Clu 54.07 1(1)

2 WEILER, Luke FR Trinity (Conn.) 54.09 1(2)

3 JIANG, Will Umass Running Clu 54.18 1(3)

4 MORIELLO, Jesse FR Fitchburg St. 55.49 1(4)

5 BOUDREAU, Seth SO Worcester State 56.24 2(1)

6 ROCKWELL, Ted JR Keene State 57.30 2(2)

7 O'LEARY, Brian JR Worcester State 57.41 2(3)

8 LAJOIE, Maximus FR Fitchburg St. 58.61 3(1)

9 MORRISON, Ryan FR Keene State 59.24 2(4)

10 RADDER, Matthew SR Fitchburg St. 1:00.35 3(2)

11 GIGLIOTTI, Michael SO Keene State 1:00.47 3(3)

12 MACARTHUR, Keenan JR Fitchburg St. 1:01.91 3(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 CANGEMI, Ben Umass Running Clu 54.07

2 WEILER, Luke FR Trinity (Conn.) 54.09

3 JIANG, Will Umass Running Clu 54.18

4 MORIELLO, Jesse FR Fitchburg St. 55.49

Section 2 of 3

1 BOUDREAU, Seth SO Worcester State 56.24

2 ROCKWELL, Ted JR Keene State 57.30

3 O'LEARY, Brian JR Worcester State 57.41

4 MORRISON, Ryan FR Keene State 59.24
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 3 of 3

1 LAJOIE, Maximus FR Fitchburg St. 58.61

2 RADDER, Matthew SR Fitchburg St. 1:00.35

3 GIGLIOTTI, Michael SO Keene State 1:00.47

4 MACARTHUR, Keenan JR Fitchburg St. 1:01.91

#7 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 MACQUARRIE, Jonathan FR Keene State 2:07.30

30.45 (30.45) 30.81 (1:01.26) 32.57 (1:33.83) 33.48 (2:07.30)

2 ELMI, Omar SO Fitchburg St. 2:07.81
30.14 (30.14) 31.79 (1:01.93) 33.01 (1:34.94) 32.87 (2:07.81)

3 TELSON, Matt FR Fitchburg St. 2:11.39
30.56 (30.56) 32.33 (1:02.88) 34.99 (1:37.86) 33.53 (2:11.39)

4 MADIGAN, Brady SO Fitchburg St. 2:11.44
31.36 (31.36) 32.59 (1:03.95) 34.38 (1:38.32) 33.12 (2:11.44)

5 MATEO, Pedro JR Trinity (Conn.) 2:14.23
32.25 (32.25) 32.56 (1:04.81) 34.23 (1:39.04) 35.20 (2:14.23)

6 LABOMBARD, Tyssen SR Fitchburg St. 2:14.61
31.96 (31.96) 31.98 (1:03.93) 34.07 (1:38.00) 36.61 (2:14.61)

7 KREBS, William SO Hampshire 2:26.59
32.99 (32.99) 34.51 (1:07.50) 41.04 (1:48.53) 38.06 (2:26.59)

8 GILL, Matthew FR Fitchburg St. 2:33.39
33.76 (33.76) 37.33 (1:11.09) 42.05 (1:53.13) 40.26 (2:33.39)

#11 Men's 1 Mile Run
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 LISCHETTI, Jonathan JR Trinity (Conn.) 4:38.83

33.62 (33.62) 32.44 (1:06.05) 33.99 (1:40.04) 34.90 (2:14.93) 35.50 (2:50.43) 36.99 (3:27.42)

36.61 (4:04.03) 34.80 (4:38.83)

2 HOWES, Charles FR Trinity (Conn.) 4:48.14
36.22 (36.22) 33.92 (1:10.14) 34.96 (1:45.10) 36.71 (2:21.80) 36.87 (2:58.67) 36.83 (3:35.50)

36.67 (4:12.17) 35.97 (4:48.14)

3 BENHAM, Sam FR Trinity (Conn.) 4:49.57
36.79 (36.79) 34.94 (1:11.73) 36.68 (1:48.40) 37.65 (2:26.05) 37.18 (3:03.22) 36.20 (3:39.42)

36.59 (4:16.01) 33.57 (4:49.57)

4 SALAMONE, Teddy FR Trinity (Conn.) 4:50.86
36.41 (36.41) 34.99 (1:11.40) 36.47 (1:47.86) 37.42 (2:25.27) 37.16 (3:02.43) 36.31 (3:38.73)

36.81 (4:15.54) 35.33 (4:50.86)

5 FARNAN, Evan SO Trinity (Conn.) 4:53.99
36.49 (36.49) 35.02 (1:11.51) 36.61 (1:48.12) 37.67 (2:25.78) 37.76 (3:03.54) 37.43 (3:40.96)

38.01 (4:18.96) 35.03 (4:53.99)

6 DAVIS, Cameron SR Fitchburg St. 4:54.60
37.29 (37.29) 35.17 (1:12.45) 35.23 (1:47.67) 37.11 (2:24.78) 36.97 (3:01.74) 37.29 (3:39.03)

38.59 (4:17.62) 36.99 (4:54.60)

7 ANJUM, Saqlain SO Trinity (Conn.) 5:05.26
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#11 Men's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

37.65 (37.65) 34.96 (1:12.61) 37.37 (1:49.98) 37.95 (2:27.93) 39.10 (3:07.02) 38.82 (3:45.84)

39.62 (4:25.46) 39.81 (5:05.26)

8 BOLDUC, Jacksen FR Worcester State 5:08.29
39.10 (39.10) 36.20 (1:15.30) 37.30 (1:52.60) 38.12 (2:30.71) 39.24 (3:09.94) 40.01 (3:49.95)

40.24 (4:30.18) 38.12 (5:08.29)

9 BURNS, Michael SO Fitchburg St. 5:31.50
36.59 (36.59) 35.41 (1:12.00) 37.17 (1:49.16) 55.52 (2:44.67) 41.80 (3:26.47) 35.04 (4:01.51)

43.23 (4:44.73) 46.77 (5:31.50)

10 LEAFFER, Joshua JR Fitchburg St. 5:40.54
38.84 (38.84) 38.34 (1:17.18) 41.74 (1:58.92) 44.79 (2:43.71) 45.04 (3:28.74) 46.03 (4:14.77)

44.75 (4:59.52) 41.03 (5:40.54)

#13 Men's 3000 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 IDLEMAN, Dylan JR Trinity (Conn.) 9:47.48

41.77 (41.77) 37.57 (1:19.33) 38.77 (1:58.10) 39.15 (2:37.25) 40.35 (3:17.60) 41.47 (3:59.06)

40.69 (4:39.74) 38.75 (5:18.49) 38.44 (5:56.92) 38.67 (6:35.59) 39.34 (7:14.93) 39.47 (7:54.39)

38.24 (8:32.63) 38.02 (9:10.64) 36.84 (9:47.48)

2 TALBOT, Matthew JR Worcester State 9:59.23
41.96 (41.96) 37.14 (1:19.10) 38.73 (1:57.82) 39.16 (2:36.98) 40.36 (3:17.33) 41.45 (3:58.78)

41.13 (4:39.91) 41.07 (5:20.98) 41.67 (6:02.64) 40.54 (6:43.18) 40.87 (7:24.05) 40.00 (8:04.04)

40.18 (8:44.21) 39.65 (9:23.86) 35.37 (9:59.23)

3 BURNS, Michael SO Fitchburg St. 10:28.68
43.38 (43.38) 42.11 (1:25.49) 42.32 (2:07.81) 43.13 (2:50.93) 42.08 (3:33.01) 42.35 (4:15.35)

42.28 (4:57.63) 42.03 (5:39.65) 41.39 (6:21.04) 42.29 (7:03.32) 41.96 (7:45.28) 41.71 (8:26.99)

42.36 (9:09.34) 39.70 (9:49.04) 39.64 (10:28.68)

4 DAVIS, Cameron SR Fitchburg St. 10:32.76
45.03 (45.03) 41.59 (1:26.62) 42.09 (2:08.71) 41.83 (2:50.53) 42.21 (3:32.74) 42.38 (4:15.12)

42.23 (4:57.34) 42.55 (5:39.89) 41.45 (6:21.33) 42.40 (7:03.72) 42.74 (7:46.46) 44.19 (8:30.65)

43.91 (9:14.55) 1:18.22 (10:32.76) .01 (10:32.77)

5 WING, Mark SO Hampshire 10:32.83
44.04 (44.04) 42.86 (1:26.89) 42.85 (2:09.74) 42.58 (2:52.32) 43.70 (3:36.01) 44.60 (4:20.60)

44.48 (5:05.08) 41.95 (5:47.02) 40.83 (6:27.84) 42.06 (7:09.90) 43.03 (7:52.92) 41.38 (8:34.29)

42.39 (9:16.67) 41.60 (9:58.27) 34.56 (10:32.83)

6 STATHIS, Elijah JR Fitchburg St. 10:39.75
43.63 (43.63) 42.10 (1:25.72) 39.66 (2:05.38) 40.15 (2:45.53) 39.83 (3:25.35) 42.02 (4:07.36)

43.07 (4:50.43) 44.18 (5:34.60) 45.43 (6:20.03) 44.03 (7:04.05) 43.08 (7:47.12) 43.83 (8:30.95)

43.92 (9:14.87) 42.67 (9:57.54) 42.21 (10:39.75)

7 MATSUYASU, Alexander SO Worcester State 10:42.27
42.48 (42.48) 38.69 (1:21.16) 40.86 (2:02.02) 42.21 (2:44.23) 42.31 (3:26.53) 42.74 (4:09.27)

43.39 (4:52.65) 44.18 (5:36.83) 44.36 (6:21.19) 44.10 (7:05.28) 43.49 (7:48.77) 44.05 (8:32.81)

43.97 (9:16.77) 43.78 (10:00.54) 41.73 (10:42.27)

8 NOVOTNE, Ian FR Hampshire 11:05.59
44.56 (44.56) 43.01 (1:27.57) 43.82 (2:11.38) 44.19 (2:55.57) 44.96 (3:40.52) 44.84 (4:25.36)

46.11 (5:11.46) 45.74 (5:57.19) 39.67 (6:36.86) 44.36 (7:21.22) 45.37 (8:06.58) 45.77 (8:52.35)

47.37 (9:39.71) 44.85 (10:24.55) 41.04 (11:05.59)
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#13 Men's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
9 LACOMBE, Casey JR Fitchburg St. 11:12.29

43.22 (43.22) 43.29 (1:26.50) 42.62 (2:09.12) 42.43 (2:51.55) 43.74 (3:35.28) 44.55 (4:19.83)

44.94 (5:04.77) 45.07 (5:49.84) 45.61 (6:35.45) 45.45 (7:20.89) 45.43 (8:06.31) 45.71 (8:52.02)

47.42 (9:39.43) 47.28 (10:26.71) 45.59 (11:12.29)

#15 Men's 60m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 HAMELE, Dawson JR Keene State 9.31

2 KREBS, William SO Hampshire 9.53

3 HENNEDY, Samuel SR Keene State 9.91

4 GILL, Matthew FR Fitchburg St. 12.82

#17 Men's 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Note
1 Fitchburg St. (A) 1:34.55

2 Keene State (B) 1:42.26

3 Keene State (A) 1:47.03

#19 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note
1 Keene State (A) 3:36.77

53.98 (53.98) 54.47 (1:48.44) 55.30 (2:43.74) 53.04 (3:36.77)

2 Trinity (Conn.) (A) 3:43.57
55.75 (55.75) 55.93 (1:51.68) 57.09 (2:48.77) 54.80 (3:43.57)

3 Fitchburg St. (A) 3:55.93
57.73 (57.73) 1:00.57 (1:58.29) 58.41 (2:56.69) 59.24 (3:55.93)

4 Hampshire (A) 4:11.46
1:00.33 (1:00.33) 1:00.80 (2:01.12) 1:05.95 (3:07.06) 1:04.41 (4:11.46)

#21 Men's High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.68 1.73 1.78 1.83 1.88

1 HAMELE, Dawson JR Keene State 1.83m 6' 0" O O O XXO XXX

2 KWAMO, Tyler FR Fitchburg St. 1.78m 5' 10" P P O XXX

2 BERG, Tristan JR Keene State 1.78m 5' 10" O O O XXX

4 MORIARTY, Joey FR Worcester St 1.73m 5' 8" O XO XXX

5 CARLO, Eric SO Keene State 1.68m 5' 6" O XXX

#23 Men's Pole Vault

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.00 2.15 2.30 2.45

1 GILL, Matthew FR Fitchburg St. 2.30m 7' 61 /2 O O XXO XXX
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#25 Men's Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 JACQUES, Brodie JR Worcester St 6.69m 21' 111 /2 6.43 6.44 6.57 FOUL 6.69 6.42 2(1)

2 LAW, Aidan SO Keene State 6.56m 21' 61 /4 6.56 6.53 6.35 6.27 6.31 6.33 2(2)

3 BATE, Stephen Umass Runni 6.55m 21' 6" 6.13 FOUL 6.47 FOUL 6.55 6.16 2(3)

4 AHLERS, Tommy SO Keene State 6.43m 21' 11 /4 6.43 5.86 6.27 FOUL 6.15 6.20 2(4)

5 KOUKAL-KOLLIE, Donovan FR Trinity (Conn. 6.27m 20' 7" 6.05 6.19 6.05 6.27 6.03 FOUL 1(1)

6 SHIMIYIMANA, Eric SR Fitchburg St. 6.20m 20' 41 /4 6.20 FOUL 6.08 6.01 5.94 PASS 2(5)

7 CICCOLINI, Brandon Umass Runni 6.12m 20' 1" 6.12 5.98 5.98 5.94 5.86 5.86 2(6)

8 BOUDREAU, Seth SO Worcester St 6.10m 20' 01 /4 6.10 4.76 4.51 FOUL 5.15 FOUL 2(7)

9 LACY, Derek Umass Runni 6.07m 19' 11" 5.98 6.00 5.94 6.07 5.90 6.06 1(2)

10 MERCADO, Lennox FR Fitchburg St. 5.87m 19' 31 /4 5.87 5.52 FOUL 2(8)

11 ANSAH, Keenan FR Fitchburg St. 5.47m 17' 111 /2 5.47 5.20 5.35 2(9)

12 CHIAPPINELLI, Emanuele SO Trinity (Conn. 5.45m 17' 103 /4 FOUL 5.45 5.41 1(3)

13 JEJE, Marzooq Umass Runni 5.22m 17' 11 /2 FOUL FOUL 5.22 1(4)

14 LAJOIE, Maximus FR Fitchburg St. 5.21m 17' 11 /4 5.21 FOUL FOUL 1(5)

15 CASIANO, Giovanni JR Worcester St 5.10m 16' 83 /4 5.07 5.02 5.10 1(6)

16 GUILLETTE, Logan FR Keene State 4.87m 15' 113 /4 4.87 4.03 4.68 1(7)

17 DONELAN, Cole SO Fitchburg St. 4.80m 15' 9" FOUL FOUL 4.80 1(8)

KWAMO, Tyler FR Fitchburg St. NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 KOUKAL-KOLLIE, Donovan FR Trinity (Conn. 6.27m 20' 7" 6.05 6.19 6.05 6.27 6.03 FOUL

2 LACY, Derek Umass Runni 6.07m 19' 11" 5.98 6.00 5.94 6.07 5.90 6.06

3 CHIAPPINELLI, Emanuele SO Trinity (Conn. 5.45m 17' 103 /4 FOUL 5.45 5.41

4 JEJE, Marzooq Umass Runni 5.22m 17' 11 /2 FOUL FOUL 5.22

5 LAJOIE, Maximus FR Fitchburg St. 5.21m 17' 11 /4 5.21 FOUL FOUL

6 CASIANO, Giovanni JR Worcester St 5.10m 16' 83 /4 5.07 5.02 5.10

7 GUILLETTE, Logan FR Keene State 4.87m 15' 113 /4 4.87 4.03 4.68

8 DONELAN, Cole SO Fitchburg St. 4.80m 15' 9" FOUL FOUL 4.80

KWAMO, Tyler FR Fitchburg St. NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 JACQUES, Brodie JR Worcester St 6.69m 21' 111 /2 6.43 6.44 6.57 FOUL 6.69 6.42

2 LAW, Aidan SO Keene State 6.56m 21' 61 /4 6.56 6.53 6.35 6.27 6.31 6.33

3 BATE, Stephen Umass Runni 6.55m 21' 6" 6.13 FOUL 6.47 FOUL 6.55 6.16

4 AHLERS, Tommy SO Keene State 6.43m 21' 11 /4 6.43 5.86 6.27 FOUL 6.15 6.20

5 SHIMIYIMANA, Eric SR Fitchburg St. 6.20m 20' 41 /4 6.20 FOUL 6.08 6.01 5.94 PASS

6 CICCOLINI, Brandon Umass Runni 6.12m 20' 1" 6.12 5.98 5.98 5.94 5.86 5.86

7 BOUDREAU, Seth SO Worcester St 6.10m 20' 01 /4 6.10 4.76 4.51 FOUL 5.15 FOUL

8 MERCADO, Lennox FR Fitchburg St. 5.87m 19' 31 /4 5.87 5.52 FOUL

9 ANSAH, Keenan FR Fitchburg St. 5.47m 17' 111 /2 5.47 5.20 5.35

#27 Men's Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SHIMIYIMANA, Eric SR Fitchburg St. 12.67m 41' 7" 11.84 12.67 12.18 PASS 12.35 12.35

2 KWAMO, Tyler FR Fitchburg St. 12.65m 41' 6" FOUL 12.19 FOUL 11.85 12.65 12.61
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#27 Men's Triple Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

3 BATE, Stephen Umass Runni 11.92m 39' 11 /4 11.73 11.87 11.92 11.85 11.71 11.46

4 GAVALETZ, Taylor SO Worcester St 11.56m 37' 111 /4 FOUL 11.28 11.46 11.50 11.56 10.87

5 CASTILLO-CLOTTIER JR, Alva FR Fitchburg St. 11.18m 36' 81 /4 10.25 10.86 11.14 10.59 10.89 11.18

6 MATTSON, Quinn SO Hampshire 11.03m 36' 21 /4 FOUL FOUL 11.03 10.79 10.99 10.45

7 LAJOIE, Maximus FR Fitchburg St. 9.62m 31' 63 /4 9.62 FOUL 9.44 FOUL 9.30 9.61

#29 Men's Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 WILKIE, Ethan JR Trinity (Conn. 17.11m 56' 13 /4 17.11 16.44 16.74 16.83 15.94 16.67 2(1)

2 MARUCA, Kyle SR Keene State 12.93m 42' 51 /4 FOUL 11.90 FOUL 12.60 FOUL 12.93 2(2)

3 BOURASSA, Liam SO Fitchburg St. 12.68m 41' 71 /4 11.92 FOUL 12.09 12.67 12.68 FOUL 2(3)

4 PASSARO, Pete FR Trinity (Conn. 12.35m 40' 61 /4 11.41 12.11 11.62 12.35 11.94 12.32 1(1)

5 PAPIERSKI, Garrett FR Worcester St 12.02m 39' 51 /4 11.90 11.33 11.40 12.02 11.49 11.64 1(2)

6 KOUTSOUOA, John FR Fitchburg St. 11.64m 38' 21 /4 11.28 FOUL 10.62 11.44 11.50 11.64 1(3)

7 MONETTE, Cam SO Fitchburg St. 11.58m 38' 0" 11.46 11.58 11.31 11.36 11.14 11.43 2(4)

8 WILLIAMS, Andrew FR Trinity (Conn. 11.47m 37' 73 /4 11.47 11.40 11.43 10.33 FOUL 10.97 1(4)

9 ST JOHN, Matthew SO Keene State 11.21m 36' 91 /2 10.72 FOUL 11.21 FOUL FOUL 9.83 2(5)

10 O'CONNOR, Max JR Worcester St 11.17m 36' 73 /4 FOUL 10.25 11.17 2(6)

11 FALVEY, Noah FR Trinity (Conn. 10.93m 35' 101 /2 FOUL 10.67 10.93 1(5)

12 CHIAPPINELLI, Emanuele SO Trinity (Conn. 10.61m 34' 93 /4 10.61 9.41 10.03 2(7)

13 BUTLER, Daniel FR Worcester St 10.05m 32' 113 /4 8.67 9.44 10.05 1(6)

14 FREW, Hayden SO Fitchburg St. 9.95m 32' 73 /4 9.94 9.95 FOUL 2(8)

15 CARLO, Eric SO Keene State 9.52m 31' 3" FOUL 9.15 9.52 2(9)

16 BEDDINGTON, Brett FR Keene State 9.34m 30' 73 /4 FOUL 9.34 9.33 2(10)

17 KELLEY, Quinn FR Hampshire 6.69m 21' 111 /2 FOUL FOUL 6.69 1(7)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 PASSARO, Pete FR Trinity (Conn. 12.35m 40' 61 /4 11.41 12.11 11.62 12.35 11.94 12.32

2 PAPIERSKI, Garrett FR Worcester St 12.02m 39' 51 /4 11.90 11.33 11.40 12.02 11.49 11.64

3 KOUTSOUOA, John FR Fitchburg St. 11.64m 38' 21 /4 11.28 FOUL 10.62 11.44 11.50 11.64

4 WILLIAMS, Andrew FR Trinity (Conn. 11.47m 37' 73 /4 11.47 11.40 11.43 10.33 FOUL 10.97

5 FALVEY, Noah FR Trinity (Conn. 10.93m 35' 101 /2 FOUL 10.67 10.93

6 BUTLER, Daniel FR Worcester St 10.05m 32' 113 /4 8.67 9.44 10.05

7 KELLEY, Quinn FR Hampshire 6.69m 21' 111 /2 FOUL FOUL 6.69

Flight 2 of 2

1 WILKIE, Ethan JR Trinity (Conn. 17.11m 56' 13 /4 17.11 16.44 16.74 16.83 15.94 16.67

2 MARUCA, Kyle SR Keene State 12.93m 42' 51 /4 FOUL 11.90 FOUL 12.60 FOUL 12.93

3 BOURASSA, Liam SO Fitchburg St. 12.68m 41' 71 /4 11.92 FOUL 12.09 12.67 12.68 FOUL

4 MONETTE, Cam SO Fitchburg St. 11.58m 38' 0" 11.46 11.58 11.31 11.36 11.14 11.43

5 ST JOHN, Matthew SO Keene State 11.21m 36' 91 /2 10.72 FOUL 11.21 FOUL FOUL 9.83

6 O'CONNOR, Max JR Worcester St 11.17m 36' 73 /4 FOUL 10.25 11.17

7 CHIAPPINELLI, Emanuele SO Trinity (Conn. 10.61m 34' 93 /4 10.61 9.41 10.03

8 FREW, Hayden SO Fitchburg St. 9.95m 32' 73 /4 9.94 9.95 FOUL

9 CARLO, Eric SO Keene State 9.52m 31' 3" FOUL 9.15 9.52
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#29 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

9 CARLO, Eric SO Keene State 9.52m 31' 3"

#31 Men's Weight Throw

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 WILKIE, Ethan JR Trinity (Conn. 16.75m 54' 111 /2 16.35 FOUL FOUL 16.75 16.65 16.29 2(1)

2 MONETTE, Cam SO Fitchburg St. 13.92m 45' 8" 13.48 13.92 FOUL FOUL 12.14 13.22 2(2)

3 BOURASSA, Liam SO Fitchburg St. 13.63m 44' 83 /4 11.77 FOUL 13.55 FOUL 12.72 13.63 2(3)

4 HOULIHAN, Jack SR Worcester St 12.88m 42' 31 /4 12.88 11.34 12.10 FOUL 10.75 10.52 2(4)

5 POPE, Nicholas SR Keene State 11.82m 38' 91 /2 10.64 10.94 11.76 11.82 FOUL 11.40 2(5)

6 PAPIERSKI, Garrett FR Worcester St 11.64m 38' 21 /4 11.64 11.54 FOUL 10.98 FOUL 9.44 1(1)

7 MARUCA, Kyle SR Keene State 11.64m 38' 21 /4 11.29 11.64 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(6)

8 O'CONNOR, Max JR Worcester St 11.47m 37' 73 /4 10.36 11.40 11.47 10.57 10.99 FOUL 2(7)

9 LONG, Matthew SR Worcester St 10.39m 34' 11 /4 9.35 FOUL 10.37 10.39 FOUL FOUL 2(8)

10 KOUTSOUOA, John FR Fitchburg St. 8.51m 27' 11" 7.57 6.47 8.51 7.19 6.67 7.03 1(2)

11 BUTLER, Daniel FR Worcester St 7.84m 25' 83 /4 7.79 7.84 6.60 1(3)

12 FREW, Hayden SO Fitchburg St. 7.72m 25' 4" FOUL FOUL 7.72 2(9)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 PAPIERSKI, Garrett FR Worcester St 11.64m 38' 21 /4 11.64 11.54 FOUL 10.98 FOUL 9.44

2 KOUTSOUOA, John FR Fitchburg St. 8.51m 27' 11" 7.57 6.47 8.51 7.19 6.67 7.03

3 BUTLER, Daniel FR Worcester St 7.84m 25' 83 /4 7.79 7.84 6.60

Flight 2 of 2

1 WILKIE, Ethan JR Trinity (Conn. 16.75m 54' 111 /2 16.35 FOUL FOUL 16.75 16.65 16.29

2 MONETTE, Cam SO Fitchburg St. 13.92m 45' 8" 13.48 13.92 FOUL FOUL 12.14 13.22

3 BOURASSA, Liam SO Fitchburg St. 13.63m 44' 83 /4 11.77 FOUL 13.55 FOUL 12.72 13.63

4 HOULIHAN, Jack SR Worcester St 12.88m 42' 31 /4 12.88 11.34 12.10 FOUL 10.75 10.52

5 POPE, Nicholas SR Keene State 11.82m 38' 91 /2 10.64 10.94 11.76 11.82 FOUL 11.40

6 MARUCA, Kyle SR Keene State 11.64m 38' 21 /4 11.29 11.64 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

7 O'CONNOR, Max JR Worcester St 11.47m 37' 73 /4 10.36 11.40 11.47 10.57 10.99 FOUL

8 LONG, Matthew SR Worcester St 10.39m 34' 11 /4 9.35 FOUL 10.37 10.39 FOUL FOUL

9 FREW, Hayden SO Fitchburg St. 7.72m 25' 4" FOUL FOUL 7.72
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